



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17206/2024**

KRISHNA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.N.Bhushan, Ms.Sayani Dey,**
Advs.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Shekhar Kumar, SPC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Shekhar Kumar, the learned counsel on behalf of the respondent.
3. Let a counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
4. List on 16th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

RN/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any