



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17206/2024**

KRISHNA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shekhar Kumar, SPC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

As the Courts are sitting only till 12.30 pm today, owing to the functions accompanying the elevation of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru as the Chief Justice of High Court of Karnataka, re-notify on 4 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 16, 2025

gs