



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17206/2024**
KRISHNA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar Spc, Mr
Himanshu Bidhuri, Mr. Neel Kumar
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

CM APPL. 2863/2026

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List on 21.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2026

tg