



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17206/2024**

KRISHNA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.**

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Shekhar Kumar, SPC and Mr.
Neel Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
19.02.2026

%

1. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
2. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/sr