



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17206/2024
KRISHNA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

versus

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, SPC and
Mr. Neel Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. At a request by learned counsel representing the Petitioner, list
on 06.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

s.godara/kb